J.K. Spinning Mills Ltd.

Ref: JKSM/T-098/2023 Dated: 19-10-2023

The General Manager,

Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,

KARACHI.

Sub: Corporate Briefing Session (CBS)

Dear Sir,

Associated Companies:

J. K. Power Ltd.

J. K. Agriculture Farms (Pvt) Ltd.

J. K. Tech (Pvt.) Ltd.

Fine Fabrics (Pvt) Ltd.

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of J. K. Spinning Mills Limited will be held on Friday October 27, 2023 at 03:00 P:M at Head Office, 29 K.M Sheikhupura Road, Khurrianwala Faisalabad to brief the investors / analysts and other stakeholder who are interested to attend the session regarding briefing about Company's Financial performance and future outlook. Interested participants are required to bring their original CNIC for security reason and requested to please confirm their participation latest by October 25, 2023 during business hours at email address cfo@ikgroup.net.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For: J.K. Spinning Mills Ltd.

Syed Hussain Shahid Mansoor Nagvi

Company Secretary

Head Office: 29-KM, Sheikhupura Road, Khurrianwala, Fasilabad, Pakistan, UAN Tel: (92-41) 111151515 UAN Fax: (92-41) 111-161616

Ph: (92-41) 2401011-16 Fax: (92-41) 2401017-18 Mills: Ph: 041-2401100-03 Fax: 041-2401104

Email: jkgroup@jkgroup.net **URL:** http://www.jkgroup.net